	<del></del> -
FORM PTO-1618A	mmerce
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 06/1-0027 11 - 15 - 20	00
09-01-2000  RECORDA U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #64	
RECORDA U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Reproduction  TRADEMARKS ONLY 10151972	22
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ie	s).
Submission Type New Conveyance Type X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #    Security Agreement   Nunc Pro Tunc Assi	gnment
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #   Merger  Effective Date  Month Day Year  OB - Z3 - OO	
Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame #	
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties at  Execution Date Month Day Year  Name  NETZOOO COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC.  08-23.00	tached
Formerly $-N/A$ -	į
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation As	ssociation
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE	
Mark if additional names of receiving parties atta	ched
Receiving Fairly	
DBA/AKA/TA F/K/A MCC COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 175 SULY'S TRAIL	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  PITISFORD  New YORK  State/Country  Zip Code	
City If document to be reco	eiving party is
appointment of a dome	estic oe attached.
(Designation must be document from Assign	ment.)
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Composition   Newfide    Composition   N	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documents burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documents burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Cover Sheet.	ment and gathering .C. 20231 and to the
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the doct the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer. Washington. D. the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Coffice of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington. D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Coffice of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027). Washington. D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Coffice of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027). Washington. D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Coffice of Information Coffice of Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027). Washington. D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Coffice of Information Coffice of Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027). Washington. D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Coffice of Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027). Washington. D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Coffice of Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027). Washington. D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Coffice of Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027). Washington. D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Coffice of Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027). Washington. D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Coffice of Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027). Washington. D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Coffice of Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027). Washington. D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Coffice of Management	Collection Budget
Office of Information to:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) intended in Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) intended in Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) intended in Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) intended in Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) intended in Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) intended in Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) in Mail doc	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002174 FRAME: 0325 FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

## Page 2

<u> </u>	A' BY B A 3 A		
•	ative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving I	Party only.
Name	- N/A -		
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Nam	e and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nu	umber 415, 477, 4040
Name	CAROLE F. BARLE	ञार	
Address (line 1)	COUDERT BROTHER	RS	
Address (line 2)	4 EMBARCADERO		
Address (line 3)	SUITE 3300		
Address (line 4)	SAN FRANCISCO,	CALIFORNIA 94111	<u>′</u>
_	otal number of pages of the attaching attachments.	hed conveyance document	# 5 (FIVE)
Trademark Applicate	tion Number(s) or Registration ademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Reg		if additional numbers attached  R BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trade Appl	ication Number(s)	Registrati	on Number(s)
	75/084,310 75/088,218	Inconecties involved	# 3 (THREE)
Number of Properti			\$ 90.00
Fee Amount Method of Payn	nent: X Enclosed	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Deposit Account	3 70.00
Deposit Accoun (Enter for payment by	y deposit account or it additional ices can Deposit Accou	IIIe T. Grand a	# 50-1197 X Yes No 🗆
	Authorization	to charge additional fees:	
Statement and Sign	ature	information is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true
To the best of n copy of the orig	ny knowledge and belief, the foregoing inal document. Charges to deposit acc	Signature	SEPTEMBER 1, 2000 Date Signed
Express Mail in Date of Depast I hereby certificated Service 1.10 on the date for Trademarks	nelling label No. FL685584054	ned States er 37 CFR	

(Typed or propod name of person matting paper or fee)

(Signature of person mailing paper or fee)

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002174 FRAME: 0326** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK OWNERSHIP

For the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Net2000 Communications Services, Inc. a Delaware Corporation of 2180 Fox Mill Road, Herndon, Virginia 20171 ("Assignor") hereby assigns, effective August 23, 2000, to Mpower Communications Corp., f/k/a/ MGC Communications, Inc., a Nevada Corporation, located at 175 Sully's Trail, Pittsford, New York 14543 ("Assignee"), all of its right, title, and interest in and to the following service marks (the "Marks") together with the goodwill symbolized thereby:

Mark	Country	Class No.	Registration No. / Serial No.
E.MPOWER	U.S.A.	38	Serial No. 75/823,887
EMPOWER NET	U.S.A.	38	Registration No. 2,124,861
EMPOWER E NET (and design)	U.S.A.	38	Registration No. 2,136,616

For such consideration, Assignor hereby further assigns and transfers to Assignee, all rights and interests in, to, and arising from, any infringement of the Marks by individuals and entities other than Assignor, including, without limitation, all claims for damages and profits for any infringements which occurred prior to the date of this Assignment, including the rights to sue for any infringements in its own name and stead for its own benefit.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such

SFO 4021679v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002174 FRAME: 0327 evidence is reasonably deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Signed on behalf of Assignor,

By:

Lee Weiner

Net2000 Communications Services, Inc.

SFO 4021679v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002174 FRAME: 0328